Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

and G72C-V Remote Terminal Blocks
èò
Ordering Information
3 REMOTE INTERFACE MODULES
Classification Internal I/O circuit
common
Rated voltage Required I/O block family Part number
For input NPN (+ common) 24 VDC G7TC-IA16, G7TC-ID16 G71-IC16 DC24V
G70A-ZIM-16-5 G71-IC16-3 DC24V
For output NPN (-- common) 24 VDC G7TC-OC08, G7TC-OC16,
G70A-ZOC16-3
G71-OD16 DC24V
3 COMBINATIONS OF REMOTE INTERFACE MODULES AND RELAY TERMINAL BLOCKS
Remote Interface Applicable I/O Block
G71-IC16 24 VDC AC input block 110/120 VAC G7TC-IA16 110/120 VAC
220/240 VAC G7TC-IA16 220/240 VAC
G71-IC16-3 24 VDC 230 VAC (See Note 2) G70A-ZIM16-5 + G3R-IAZR-1SN AC100/2400
G71-IC16 24 VDC DC input block 24 VDC G7TC-ID16 24 VDC
G71-IC16-3 24 VDC 24 VDC (See Note 2) G70A-ZIM16-5 + G3R-IDZR-1SN DC12-24
G71-OD16 24 VDC Output block 24 VDC G7TC-OC16 24 VDC
G7TC-OC08 24 VDC
G70A-ZOC16-3 + G2R-1-SND DC24V
Note: 1. Do not connect the G71 with the G7TC-OC16-1 or G7TC-OC08-1 (PNP output, -- common). Due to the difference in polarity,
the G71 will be damaged if the G71 and G7TC-OC16 (or 08)-1 are connected to each other.
Use the G7TC-OC16 or G7TC-OC08 (NPN output, + common) instead, to connect to the G71.
2. The rated voltages and relay models are typical examples. Refer to the G70A Data Sheet for details.
G71 G71